ATLANTIC STATES MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

1050 North Highland Street, Suite 200A-N
Arlington, Virginia 22201
703.842.0740 703.842.0741 (fax)
www.asmfc.org

OFFICIAL ROSTER 2019

ADMINISTRATORS

David Blazer, Director

MD Department of Natural Resources
Fisheries Service

Tawes State Office Building C4

580 Taylor Avenue

Annapolis, Maryland 21401-2397
david.blazer@maryland.gov
Telephone: 410.260.8281

Steven G. Bowman, Commissioner
VA Marine Resources Commission
2600 Washington Ave., 3™ Floor
Newport News, Virginia 23607-4317
steve.bowman@mrc.virginia.gov
Telephone: 757.247.2206

Robert H. Boyles, Jr., Deputy Director
SC Dept. of Natural Resources

Marine Resources Division

PO Box 12559

Charleston, South Carolina 29422-2559
Boylesr@dnr.sc.gov

Telephone: 843.953.9304

Dr. Justin Davis, Assistant Director
CT Dept. of Energy and Environmental
Protection, Fisheries Division

333 Ferry Road, P.O. Box 719

Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371
justin.davis@ct.gov

Telephone: 860.447.4322

James J. Gilmore, Jr., Director (Chair)
NY State Dept. of Environmental
Conservation

Division of Marine Resources

205 N Belle Mead Road, Suite 1

East Setauket, New York 11733-3400
James.Gilmore@dec.ny.gov
Telephone: 631.444.0430

Douglas E. Grout, Chief

NH Fish and Game Dept.

Marine Fisheries Division

225 Main Street

Durham, New Hampshire 03824-4732
Douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov
Telephone: 603.868.1095

Doug Haymans, Director
Coastal Resources Division
GA DNR

One Conservation Way
Brunswick, Georgia 31520
Doug.haymans@dnr.ga.gov
Telephone: 912-264-7218

Larry Herrighty, Director

NJDEP Division of Fish and Wildlife
P.O. Box 400

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0420
Larry.Herrighty@dep.nj.gov
Telephone: 609.292.6686

Patrick C. Keliher, Commissioner (Vice-Chair)
ME Dept. of Marine Resources

21 State House Station

Augusta, Maine 04333-0021
Patrick.keliher@maine.gov

Telephone: 207.624-6553

Jessica McCawley, Director

FL Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission
Division of Marine Fisheries Management
2590 Executive Center Circle E #201
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-5024
Jessica.McCawley@myfwc.com

Telephone: 850.487.0554


mailto:david.blazer@maryland.gov
mailto:steve.bowman@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:Boylesr@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:justin.davis@ct.gov
mailto:James.Gilmore@dec.ny.gov
mailto:Douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov
mailto:Doug.haymans@dnr.ga.gov
mailto:Larry.Herrighty@dep.nj.gov
mailto:Patrick.keliher@maine.gov
mailto:Jessica.McCawley@myfwc.com

Dr. Jason McNamee

RI Division of Fish and Wildlife
Marine Fisheries Division

3 Fort Wetherill Road
Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835
jason.mcnamee@dem.ri.gov
Telephone: 401.423.1943

Steven W. Murphey, Director

NC Dept. of Environmental Quality
Division of Marine Fisheries

3441 Arendell Street

Morehead City, North Carolina 28557
Steve.Murphey@ncdenr.gov
Telephone: 252.808.8013

Dr. David Pierce, Director

MA Division of Marine Fisheries
251 Causeway Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2119
David.pierce@state.ma.us
Telephone: 617.626.1532

David E. Saveikis, Director

DE Division of Fish and Wildlife
89 Kings Highway

Dover, Delaware 19901-7305
David.saveikis@state.de.us
Telephone: 302.739.9910

Dr. Tim Schaeffer, Executive Director
PA Fish and Boat Commission

P.O. Box 67000

1601 Elmerton Avenue

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-7000
tischaeffe@pa.gov

Telephone: 717-705-7803

LEGISLATORS

Rep. Thad Altman

150 5™ Avenue, Suite A

Indialantic, Florida 32903-3154
Thad.Altman@myfloridahouse.gov
321.409.2022

Sen. Robert Andrzejczak

New Jersey’s First Legislative District
Schoolhouse Office Park

211 South Main Street, Suite 104

Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210

SenAndrzejczak@njleg.org
Telephone: 609.465.0700

Senator Philip M. Boyle

4t Senate District

69 West Main Street

Bay Shore, New York 11706
Pboyle@nysenate.gov

Telephone: 518.455.3411 (Albany);
631.665.2311 (District office)

Rep. William J. Carson
Delaware General Assembly
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, Delaware 19901
william.carson@state.de.us
Telephone: 302.744.4113

Senator Ronnie W. Cromer

SC State Senate

1101 Pendleton Street

PO Box 142

Columbia, South Carolina 29201
ronniecromer@scsenate.gov
Telephone: 803.212.6330

Senator Monty Mason

Senate of Virginia

P.O. Box 232

Williamsburg, Virginia 23187
DistrictO1 @senate.virginia.gov
757.229.3910 or 804.698.7501



mailto:jason.mcnamee@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Steve.Murphey@ncdenr.gov
mailto:David.pierce@state.ma.us
mailto:David.saveikis@state.de.us
mailto:tischaeffe@pa.gov
mailto:Thad.Altman@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:SenAndrzejczak@njleg.org
mailto:Pboyle@nysenate.gov
mailto:william.carson@state.de.us
mailto:ronniecromer@scsenate.gov
mailto:District01@senate.virginia.gov

Senator Craig A. Miner

CT Senate Republican Office
L.0.B. Room 3400

300 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, Connecticut 06106-1451
Craig.miner@cga.ct.gov
Telephone: 860.240.8800

Rep. Sarah K. Peake

MA State House, Room 540
Boston, Massachusetts 02133
sarahkpeake@gmail.com
Telephone: 617.722.2090

Senator Susan Sosnowski

RI Legislature

680 Glen Rock Road

W. Kingston, Rhode Island 02892
Sen-sosnowski@rilin.state.ri.us
Telephone: 401.222.4200

Del. Dana Stein

House Office Building, Room 251
6 Bladen Street

Annapolis, Maryland 21401
dana.stein@house.state.md.us
Telephone: 410.841.3527

Sen. Bob Steinburg

North Carolina State Senate

300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 301B
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net
Telephone: 919.715.8293

Senator David H. Watters

19 Maple Street

Dover, New Hampshire 03820
David.watters@leg.state.nh.us
Telephone: 603.271.8567

GOVERNORS'’ APPOINTEES

David V.D. Borden

P.O. Box 248

Adamsville, Rhode Island 02801
Lizzy.2@charter.net
Telephone: 401.451.9312

H. Russell Dize

P.O. Box 165

5423 Rude Avenue

Tilghman, Maryland 21671-0165
mjdize@verizon.net
410.886.2249

Thomas P. Fote

22 Cruiser Court

Toms River, New Jersey 08753-6246
Tfote@jcaa.org

Telephone: 732.270.9102

Emerson C. Hasbrouck, Jr.

423 Griffing Avenue, #100
Riverhead, New York 11901-3071
echl2@cornell.edu

Telephone: 631.727.7850, ext. 319

William Hyatt

42 Kenneth Drive

Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033
Telephone: 860.402.6947
William.a.hyatt@snet.net

Raymond W. Kane

137 Perch Pond Road

Chatham, Massachusetts 02633
ray@capecodfishermen.org
Telephone: 508.367.1693

Loren W. Lustig

5928 Mineral Hill Road
Eldersburg, Maryland 21784-6823
Llustig@ccg.carr.org

Telephone: 410.386.2103

Jerry A. Mannen

P.O. Box 479

Wilmington, North Carolina 28402
jmannen@yfmlaw.com
Telephone: 910.762.2421



mailto:Craig.miner@cga.ct.gov
mailto:sarahkpeake@gmail.com
mailto:Sen-sosnowski@rilin.state.ri.us
file://///mainserver/Shared!/Finance%20and%20Administration/ROSTER/dana.stein@house.state.md.us
mailto:district28@senate.virginia.gov
mailto:David.watters@leg.state.nh.us
mailto:Lizzy.2@charter.net
mailto:mjdize@verizon.net
mailto:Tfote@jcaa.org
mailto:ech12@cornell.edu
mailto:William.a.hyatt@snet.net
mailto:ray@capecodfishermen.org
mailto:Llustig@ccg.carr.org
mailto:jmannen@yfmlaw.com

Roy W. Miller

31421 Melloy Court

Lewes, Delaware 19958-3863
Fishmaster70@comcast.net
Telephone: 302.645.7103

William R. Orndorf

1950 Palomino Road
Melbourne, Florida 32934-8120
BillOrndorf@yahoo.com
Telephone: 800.949.2401

J. Bryan Plumlee

421 Goodspeed Road

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23451
bplumlee@pbp-attorneys.com
757.518.5615

Dr. Malcolm Rhodes

450 McLeod Road

Charleston, South Carolina 29414
Rhodesmm@musc.edu
Telephone: 843.556.8110

Stephen R. Train

33 Vernon Road

Long Island, Maine 04050-3116
Fvhattierose@aol.com
Telephone: 207.766. 5738

G. Ritchie White

30 Lang Road

Rye, New Hampshire 03870-2328
R-dwhite@comcast.net
Telephone: 603.964.2211

Spud Woodward

860 Buck Swamp Road
Brunswick, Georgia 31523
swoodward1957 @gmail.com
Telephone: 912-258-8970

COMMISSIONER PROXIES
Dennis Abbott

199 Ash Swamp Road

Newmarket, New Hampshire 03857
Swamper199@gmail.com
Telephone: 603.659.3175

Russ Allen

133 Asbury Road

Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey 08234
Telephone: 609.412.1594
Allenral33@gmail.com

Mike Armstrong

MA Division of Marine Fisheries

30 Emerson Avenue

Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930-2555
Michael.armstrong@state.ma.us
Telephone: 617-727-3336 ext. 109

Robert Ballou, Assistant to the Director

Rl Dept. of Environmental Management Division

of Fish and Wildlife

235 Promenade Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02908
Robert.ballou@dem.ri.gov
Telephone: 401.222.4700 x4420

Chris Batsavage

NC Division of Marine Fisheries

P.O. Box 769

Morehead City, North Carolina 28557-0769
Chris.Batsavage@ncdenr.gov

Telephone: 252.808.8009

Michael Blanton

629 Old Hertford Highway

Elizabeth City, North Carolina 27909
Mblanton9394@gmail.com
252.619.2694

Robert T. Brown, Sr.

38232 Palmer Road

Coltons Point, Maryland 20626
Robert.T.Brown@shopcove.net
240.925.1596



mailto:Fishmaster70@comcast.net
mailto:BillOrndorf@yahoo.com
mailto:bplumlee@pbp-attorneys.com
mailto:Rhodesmm@musc.edu
mailto:Fvhattierose@aol.com
mailto:R-dwhite@comcast.net
mailto:R-dwhite@comcast.net
mailto:Swamper199@gmail.com
mailto:Michael.armstrong@state.ma.us
mailto:Robert.ballou@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Mblanton9394@gmail.com
mailto:Robert.T.Brown@shopcove.net

Joe Cimino

NJ Division of Fish & Wildlife

Nacote Creek Research Station
P.0.Box 418

Port Republic, New Jersey 08241-0418
Joseph.Cimino@dep.nj.gov
Telephone: 609.748.2063

John Clark

DE Division of Fish and Wildlife
89 Kings Highway

Dover, Delaware 19901-7305
John.clark@state.de.us
Telephone: 302.739.9108

Dr. Allison Colden

6 Herndon Avenue
Annapolis, Maryland 21403
acolden@cbf.org
Telephone: 410.268.8816

Heather Corbett

NJ Division of Fish & Wildlife
Bureau of Marine Fisheries
P.O.Box 418

Port Republic, New Jersey 08241
Heather.Corbett@dep.nj.gov
Telephone: 609.748.2020

Maureen Davidson

205 North Belle Mead Road
East Setauket, New York 11733
Maureen.davidson@dec.ny.gov
631.444.0483

Phillip Edwards

Rhode Island Dept. of
Environmental Management

277 Great Neck Road

West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892
Philip.edwards@dem.ri.gov
401.789.0281

Jim Estes, Deputy Division Director

FL Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission
2590 Executive Center Circle E #201
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-5024
Jim.estes@myfwc.com

Telephone: 850.617.9622

Michael Falk

531 Myrtle Avenue

West Islip, New York 11795
falk@nysenate.gov
Telephone: cell 631-456-0221

Lynn Fegley

MD Dept. of Natural Resources
Fisheries Service

580 Taylor Avenue B2
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
lynn.fegley@maryland.gov
Telephone: 410.260.8285

Sarah Ferrara

MA State House, Room 163
Boston, Massachusetts 02133
sarah.ferrara@mahouse.gov
Telephone: 617.722.2040

Matthew Gates

P.0.Box 719

Old Lyme, Connecticut 06371
Matthew.gates@ct.gov
Telephone: 860.447.4326

Patrick Geer

Virginia Marine Resources Commission
2600 Washington Avenue, 3 Floor
Newport News, Virginia 23607
Pat.Geer@mrc.virginia.gov
757.247.2236

Lewis Gillingham

Virginia Marine Resources Commission
2600 Washington Avenue, 3™ Floor
Newport News, Virginia 23607
lewis.gillingham@mrc.va.gov
Telephone: 860.447.4326

Kathy Knowlton

Georgia DNR

One Conservation Way
Brunswick, Georgia 31520
Kathy.knowlton@dnr.ga.gov
912.262.3122



mailto:Joseph.Cimino@dep.nj.gov
mailto:John.clark@state.de.us
mailto:acolden@cbf.org
mailto:Heather.Corbett@dep.nj.gov
mailto:Maureen.davidson@dec.ny.gov
mailto:Philip.edwards@dem.ri.gov
mailto:Jim.estes@myfwc.com
mailto:falk@nysenate.gov
mailto:Matthew.gates@ct.gov
mailto:Pat.Geer@mrc.virginia.gov
mailto:lewis.gillingham@mrc.va.gov
mailto:Kathy.knowlton@dnr.ga.gov

Barbara Lupton

P.O. Box 769

Morehead City, North Carolina 28557
252.726.7021 ext. 8010
Dee.Lupton@ncdenr.gov

Dan McKiernan, Deputy Director
MA Division of Marine Fisheries
251 Causeway Street, #400

Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2119
Dan.mckiernan@state.ma.us
Telephone: 617.626.1536

Michael Luisi, Director

MD Department of Natural
Resources

Fisheries Division

580 Taylor Avenue, B2
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-2352
michael.luisi@maryland.gov
Telephone: 410.260.8341

Nichola Meserve

Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries

251 Causeway Street, Suite 400
Boston, Massachusetts 02114-2152
nichola.meserve@state.ma.us
Telephone: 617.626.1531

Stewart Michels

DE Division of Fish and Wildlife
89 Kings Highway

Dover, Delaware 19901-7305
Stewart.michels@state.de.us
Telephone: 302.739.9914

Adam Nowalsky

40 Pomona Avenue

Port Republic, New Jersey 08241-9746
Adamn@rfanj.org

Telephone: 609.618.0366

Edward O’Brien

7790 Dentzel Court

Chesapeake Beach, Maryland 20732
captedob@aol.com

Telephone: 301.855.3660

Rob O’Reilly

Virginia Marine Resources Commission
2600 Washington St. 3rd Floor
Newport News, Virginia 23607-4317
Rob.o’reilly@mrc.virginia.gov
Telephone: 757.247.2247

Cheri Patterson

New Hampshire Fish and Game
225 Main Street

Durham, NH 03824-4732
Telephone: 603.868.1095
Cheri.Patterson@wildlife.nh.gov

Nick Popoff

ME Dept. of Marine Resources
State House Station 21
Augusta, Maine 04333
Nicholas.Popoff@Maine.gov
Telephone: 207.624.6554

Craig D. Pugh

168 Main Street

Leipsic, Delaware 19901
crabman31@aol.com

Telephone: 302.222.4026 / 302.674.0499

Eric Reid

315 Hamilton Allenton Road

North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852
Ericreidri@gmail.com

Telephone: 401.440.1885

Ross L. Self

SC Department of Natural Resources
P. 0. Box 167

Columbia, South Carolina 29202-0167
Selfr@dnr.sc.gov

Telephone: 803.734.3808

Andrew L. Shiels

PA Fish and Boat Commission
595 East Rolling Drive
Bellefonte, Pennsylvania 16823
ashiels@pa.gov

Telephone: 814.359.5181


mailto:Dee.Lupton@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Dan.mckiernan@state.ma.us
mailto:nichola.meserve@state.ma.us
mailto:Stewart.michels@state.de.us
mailto:Adamn@
mailto:captedob@aol.com
mailto:Leyoung@pa.gov
mailto:Cheri.Patterson@wildlife.nh.gov
mailto:Nicholas.Popoff@Maine.gov
mailto:crabman31@aol.com
mailto:Ericreidri@gmail.com
mailto:Ericreidri@gmail.com
mailto:Selfr@dnr.sc.gov
mailto:Selfr@dnr.sc.gov

Melissa Ziobron

300 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, Connecticut 06106
Melissa.Ziobron@cga.ct.gov
Telephone: 860.240.8700


mailto:Melissa.Ziobron@cga.ct.gov

